

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Agriculture
BUREAU OF SOILS AND WATER MANAGEMENT
SRDC Building Elliptical Road corner Visayas Avenue,
Diliman, Quezon City 1101
customers.center@bswm.da.gov.ph
Tel. no. (632) 8273-2474 local 3202

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

## LIEZL SAN PEDRO

Sales Manager Pro Maintech Consultancy, Inc. Block 9 Lot 14 Maya St. Camella Homes 2E Alabang, Muntinlupa City, Philippines

## Dear Ms. San Pedro:

We are pleased to inform you that your bid dated July 30, 2024 for the execution of the contract for the **Supply and Delivery of various Technical and Scientific Equipment for CY 2024 Batch 2- IB NO: BSWM-2024-07-048 Lot 3** with a Contract Price equivalent to **Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (PhP 3,500,000.00)** undertaken through Public Bidding being the **Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB)** has been **accepted.** 

Item No.	Description	Offered Brand/ Model	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total
	LSD-NSHP-PR NO. 2024-05-0872	,				
	Supply and Delivery of Various Technical and Scientific Equipment (Batch 2) -					
	Sample preparation equipment					
	LOT 3					
1	Laboratory Refrigerator	LaboQuest PRQ 8001	3	lot	270,000.00	810,000.00
	Specifications:					
	Capacity: 236L					
	Temperature Range: 2°C ~ 9°C					
	with alarm warning for set point limits					
	No. of Shelves/Drawers: 3-4 Shelves					
	Internal/External Material: Sprayed Steel Plates/Powder Coated					
	Refrigerant: CFC free (e.g. R744 / R290 / R134a / R600a or equivalent)					
	Outer door/Type: One glass door					
	Power: 125-254W					
	No frost/Frost-free (does not require manual defrosting)					
	Dimensions: as per manufacturer's specifications					



1	with certificate of calibration from an					
	ISO/IEC 17025 Accredited Laboratory (tesp					
	point: 6 deg C and 10 deg C.)					
	with 1 year warranty on parts and services					
2	Water Distilling Unit	DragLab	1	lot	900,000.00	900,000.00
	Specifications:					
	Capacity: minimum 12 L / h					
	Conductivity: Conforms to ASTM Type II water					
	Storage tank capacity: 24 L					
	Cooling water required: approx. 135-198 L / h if applicable					
	Minimum water pressure: 2 bar to max. 10 bar					
	Dimensions: as per manufacturer's specifications					
	Electrical connection: 400 V / 5060 Hz / 9.0 kW, 3 Ph/N/PE three-phase-current					
	inclusive of 3 water containers					
	with Validation Certificate					
	with 1 year warranty on parts and services					
3	Block Digester with scrubber	RAYPA	1	lot	690,000.00	690,000.00
	Specifications:					
	Sample positions: 6-20					
	Temperature range max. (in °C): 440-450					
	Digestion vessel size (in ml): 250					
	Width (in cm): 30-35					
	Depth (in cm): 40-45					
	Height (in cm): 63.5 (minimum, with ±10% tolerance)					
	Power consumption (in W): 1100-1500					
	inclusive of accessories:					
	18-20 tubes, rack, stand					
	with certificate of calibration from an ISO/IEC 17025 Accredited Laboratory (test point: 370C, 375C, 380C)					
	with 1 year warranty on parts and services					
4	Centrifuge	Biolab BCBL-204	2	lot	310,000.00	620,000.00
	Specifications:					
	Timer range: Up to 9 hr 59 min or continuous					
	Electrical Requirements: 100-240V, 50/60Hz, Max 850 W					
	RPM (Revolutions): Can be set to 3000 rpm					

	Max Rcf, : minimum 3260 x g					
	Tube Sizes (Rotors Offered): 100 mL		1			
	Rotor capacity: (4-8) x 100 mL tubes & 8-16		1			
	x 50 mL tubes					
	Horizontal (Rotors/ Adaptors Available): 2					
	Program Storage: minimum 6 programs					
	Display: Large, brightly lit LED/ LCD display					
	Safety Features: Lid lock, steel armored					
	ring, view port for speed calibration, lid					
	emergency release or its equivalent					
	with certificate of calibration from an					
	ISO/IEC 17025 Accredited Laboratory, test					
	point: 3000rpm					
	with 1 year warranty on parts and services					
5	Plant Tissue Grinder	DUYIWAA	1	lot	480,000.00	480,000.00
	Specifications:		1	100	100,000.00	100,000.00
	with Homogenizer					
	Speed: 1400r/min; Frequency-10-70Hz					
	(around 300-2100 rev./min)					
	Crushing chamber diameter: 102mm or					
	equivalent					
	with options to have Screen hole diameter:					
	1.0, 1.5mm, 2.0 mm					
	Clamp stroke (mm): 34 (Vertical)					
	Fineness: up to 120 mesh					
	Smash weight each time: <50g					
	Product dimensions: 300 × 180 × 290mm					
	(±5% tolerance)					
	Voltage: 220V / 100-120V, 60 Hz with					
	transformer					
	Power: 180-600W					
	can perform dry or wet grinding for mixing					
	and homogenization					
	Sample Capacity: 5g or ml Adapter for 12					
	samples		1			
	Inclusions:					
	spill pallet - 5 pcs					
	trash bins - 10 pcs		1			
	foot bath - 10 pcs					
	power/extension cord		1			
	with Validation Certificate					
	with at least 2 year warranty on parts and					
	services					0 = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total:						3,500,000.00

Pursuant to Section 39.1 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, you are hereby required to **provide within ten (10) calendar days** from the receipt of this notice, **a Performance Security** and **signed Contract Agreement**. The Performance Security shall be denominated in Philippine Pesos and posted in favor of the Procuring Entity in an amount not less than the required percentage of the total contract price in accordance with the following schedule:

Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Not less than the Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
(b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	Five percent (5%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security. Together with the surety bond, a copy of a valid Certification from Insurance Commission must be submitted by the bidder which must state that the surety or the insurance company is specifically authorized to issue surety bond.	Thirty percent (30%)

Failure to provide and comply with the above-mentioned requirement shall constitute sufficient ground for the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

Digitally signed by Nilo Gina Parde, DN: cn=Nilo Gina

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: Name of the Representative of the Bidder: Authorized Signature: Sept. 17, 2024
Liezl San Pedro